FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCTOBER 22

Number Data Requested

Technology Projects

7909
7910 Parking Charging Notices 2020 -2022
Overcrowding in Council Properties
7911
Food allergen labelling
7912

List of privately owned care homes increasing floor
7913 space
Waste and recycling and Street Cleansing for the

Council
7914
7915 Supported Exempt Accommodation
7916 Warm banks
7917 Street Cleaning fleet
7918 Household Support Fund
Unaccompanied asylum seeking children
7919
7920 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
7921 Beach Closures
7922 Household Support Fund
PCNs Moving Traffic
7923

7924 Household Support Fund

Reason Denied

information not held

information not held

Section 40(2) in conjunction

with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -

Personal Information
information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
20
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
0 social housing
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for Trading Standards

8

3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission
2 support and supported housing
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who run the
2 initiative
16
6
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care
0
0
5
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for highways
13



7925

7926

7927

7928
7929

7930
7931
7932
7933

7934
7935

7936

7937

7938

7939

7940

S106 Agreements 2000 - 2015

Asylum Seekers Legal Migrants

Management of Large Files

Costs of Goods and Services

Bodies found to be buried in the wrong location
FOI Stats

Christmas lights
Business Rates

Suicide Prevention - Veterans
Next of kin Public Health Funerals

Contact details Head of Digital Transformation

Temporary Accommodation- holiday lets
Warm Banks

Saving Energy
Highways Procurement

Rent Deposit Schemes

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

Section 40(2) in conjunction
with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

73 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

31 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

0

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

o1 O,

2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
24 timescales
5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
99 timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for highways
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7941

7942
7943

7944

7945

7946

Schools and Dedicated Schools Grants

Parking

Compulsory Purchase Orders
Copy Microsoft Advice - Relinquish perpetual Rights

Building Control Notices

Language Guides for councillors

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for education
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 timescales
1
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
85 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
55 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



