## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCTOBER 22**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
	Technology Projects			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7909				timescales
7910	Parking Charging Notices 2020 -2022			20
	Overcrowding in Council Properties	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Onward
				Homes who who are responsible for
7911	Establishmental allen	to form of the control of	1	0 social housing
	Food allergen labelling	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7912				3 for Trading Standards
7012	List of privately owned care homes increasing floor			o for frading standards
7913	space			8
	Waste and recycling and Street Cleansing for the	Section 40(2) in conjunction		
	Council	with Section 40 (3)(a)(i)	-	
7914		Personal Information		3
7915	Supported Exempt Accommodation	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who commission
				2 support and supported housing
7916	Warm banks	information not held	4	Applicant referred to Lancashire
7010	Walling Ballice	illionnation not not	u .	County Council who run the
				2 initiative
7917	Street Cleaning fleet		1	16
7918	Household Support Fund			6
	Unaccompanied asylum seeking children	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7919				0 for social care
7920	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			0
7921	Beach Closures			0
7922	Household Support Fund			5
	PCNs Moving Traffic	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible
7923	Harris II Communit Front			0 for highways
7924	Household Support Fund		ĺ	13

	S106 Agreements 2000 - 2015		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7925	Asylum Seekers Legal Migrants		73 timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7926	Management of Large Files		31 timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7927	Costs of Goods and Services		timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7928 7929	Bodies found to be buried in the wrong location		timescales 0
	FOI Stats		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
7930	Christman lights		for Further Information 5
7931	Christmas lights	s41 - Information Provided in	5
7932	Business Rates	Confidence	5
7933	Suicide Prevention - Veterans		5
7934	Next of kin Public Health Funerals		5
7935		Section 40(2) in conjunction with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	
7936	Contact details Head of Digital Transformation	Personal Information	2 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
	Temporary Accommodation- holiday lets		not available within statutory
7937	Warm Banks		24 timescales 5
7938	Walli Balike		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
	Saving Energy		99 timescales
	Highways Procurement	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7939	Rent Deposit Schemes		0 for highways REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7940			timescales

	Schools and Dedicated Schools Grants	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7941	Parking		2 for education REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7942			21 timescales
7943	Compulsory Purchase Orders		1
	Copy Microsoft Advice - Relinquish perpetual Rights		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7944			85 timescales
	Building Control Notices	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7945		other means	55 timescales
7946	Language Guides for councillors		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information